504195785 01/25/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4242461

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
ANDREAS BAECHLE				0	8/08/2016	
HANSRUEDI WANNER					8/08/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	ROBER	ROBERT BOSCH GMBH				
Street Address:	WERNE	WERNERSTRASSE 51				
City:	STUTTO	STUTTGART				
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	70469					
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1					
		Number				
Property Ty	/pe	Number 5329080				
	/pe	Number 5329080				
Property Ty	r:					
Application Numbe	r:					
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	r: CE DATA	5329080 414)277-0656 t he e-mail address first; if tf				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i>	re DATA E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	5329080 414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w				
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i>	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	5329080 414)277-0656 t he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 142716560	ill be sent vi			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone:	r: E DATA ill be sent to r, if provided	5329080 414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w	ill be sent vi n			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	re:	5329080 414)277-0656 t he e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 142716560 nkeipdocket@michaelbest.com	ill be sent vi n			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	re:	5329080 414)277-0656 t he e-mail address first; if th <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> 142716560 hkeipdocket@michaelbest.com	ill be sent vi n			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	re:	5329080 414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 142716560 hkeipdocket@michaelbest.com IICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH 00 E WISCONSIN AVENUE	i ll be sent vi m ⊣ LLP			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	re The sent to r, if provided ne:	5329080 414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 142716560 hkeipdocket@michaelbest.cor MCHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH 00 E WISCONSIN AVENUE SUITE 3300	i ll be sent vi m ⊣ LLP			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	re TNUMBER:	5329080 414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 142716560 hkeipdocket@michaelbest.com IICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH 00 E WISCONSIN AVENUE UITE 3300 IILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53	i ll be sent vi m ⊣ LLP			
Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	re TNUMBER:	5329080 414)277-0656 the e-mail address first; if th if that is unsuccessful, it w 142716560 hkeipdocket@michaelbest.com IICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH 00 E WISCONSIN AVENUE UITE 3300 IILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53 022862-2567-US00	i ll be sent vi m ⊣ LLP			

source=20341170_022862-2567-US00_Executed_Assignment_-_as_filed#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at:

> Wernerstrasse 51 70469 Stuttgart Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Andreas Baechle Siedlungsstrasse 12 DE-79736 Rickenbach Germany

Hansruedi Wanner Chapfweg 33 CH-8214 Gächlingen Switzerland

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States -

(1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled *CONVEYING

ARRANGEMENT" the specification of which was filed with my authority on June 22, 2015 as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2015/064003 (Atty. File No. 022862-2567-US00) (hereinafter the "PCT application"); and

(2) in and to the PCT application, in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including PCT national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said inventions or claiming the benefit of the PCT application, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or

PATENT REEL: 041080 FRAME: 0958

deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

8.8.16

Date

2

Andreas Baechie

X 8.16

Date

Hansruedi Wanner